
1 Leah NESET / Artem MARKELOV

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

USA 11 100.14 54.78 46.36 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   >=Extended Dance Lift

Nation

-1.00

1 SyTwW4+SyTwM4 6.84 2.18 9.023 4 3 3 3 3 3 2 3
2 CiStW2+CiStM2 7.46 2.38 9.842 3 2 3 3 2 2 2 2
3 CuLi4+RoLi4> > 10.90 2.88 13.783 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
4 OFTW2+OFTM3 5.72 1.87 7.592 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 2
5 DSp4 6.00 1.37 7.373 2 2 3 2 3 3 2 2
6 ChSt1 1.10 2.13 3.232 4 3 2 3 3 2 3 2
7 ChSl1 1.10 2.85 3.953 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 3

39.12 54.78

Composition 2.00 7.797.50 7.25 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.50 7.25 7.75 8.00
Presentation 2.00 7.717.50 7.25 8.25 7.75 8.00 8.00 7.25 7.50 8.00
Skating Skills 2.00 7.687.25 7.25 8.25 7.75 7.75 8.25 7.50 7.50 7.75

46.36

Extended lifts:  -1.00

2 Elizabeth TKACHENKO / Alexei KILIAKOV

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

ISR 12 99.46 53.76 45.70 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Nation

0.00

1 ChSt1 1.10 2.25 3.353 2 2 4 3 3 3 3 2
2 SlLi4+StaLi4 10.90 2.33 13.232 1 2 3 3 2 2 3 3
3 SyTwW4+SyTwM4 6.84 1.56 8.402 2 2 1 3 2 2 2 3
4 OFTW3+OFTM2 5.72 1.56 7.281 1 3 3 2 2 2 3 2
5 DSp4 6.00 1.69 7.693 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
6 DiStW3+DiStM3 8.20 2.38 10.582 2 2 3 3 2 2 3 2
7 ChSl1 1.10 2.13 3.233 1 2 3 3 2 3 3 2

39.86 53.76

Composition 2.00 7.757.75 6.75 7.75 8.25 7.75 8.00 7.25 7.75 8.00
Presentation 2.00 7.647.50 7.00 8.00 8.25 7.50 7.50 7.00 7.75 8.25
Skating Skills 2.00 7.467.00 7.00 8.00 8.00 7.50 7.00 7.25 7.75 7.75

45.70

Costume/Prop Violation: (2 of 10)

JUNIOR ICE DANCE FREE DANCE        JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Report Created SAT 16 SEP 2023 14:33



3 Celina FRADJI / Jean-Hans FOURNEAUX

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

FRA 9 89.79 47.15 42.64 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Nation

0.00

1 SyTwW4+SyTwM4 6.84 1.56 8.402 3 2 2 2 3 2 2 1
2 ChSp1 1.10 1.30 2.402 2 1 1 2 2 2 1 1
3 CiStW2+CiStM2 7.46 1.93 9.391 2 1 2 2 3 2 2 2
4 SlLi4 5.45 1.23 6.683 3 2 2 2 2 3 3 3
5 ChSt1 1.10 1.90 3.002 3 2 1 3 3 1 3 2
6 OFTW2+OFTM2 5.34 -0.21 5.13-1 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 1
7 RoLi4 5.45 0.48 5.932 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
8 DSp3 5.25 0.97 6.223 2 1 2 1 3 2 1 1

37.99 47.15

Composition 2.00 7.257.25 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.25 8.00 6.75 7.25 6.75
Presentation 2.00 7.077.25 6.75 7.50 7.00 7.00 7.75 6.25 7.00 7.00
Skating Skills 2.00 7.007.00 7.00 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.50 6.75 7.00 6.75

42.64

4 Caroline MULLEN / Brendan MULLEN

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

USA 7 88.68 48.82 39.86 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Nation

0.00

1 ChSp1 1.10 0.95 2.052 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 1
2 OFTW2+OFTM3 5.72 1.14 6.862 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 1
3 SlLi4 5.45 0.96 6.412 2 3 2 1 2 2 2 2
4 DiStW2+DiStM2 7.46 1.34 8.801 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 1
5 SyTwW4+SyTwM4 6.84 1.04 7.882 2 0 1 1 1 2 1 3
6 DSp4 6.00 1.29 7.293 3 2 2 2 3 2 2 2
7 ChSt1 1.10 2.02 3.123 4 2 3 2 2 3 1 2
8 RoLi4 5.45 0.96 6.412 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

39.12 48.82

Composition 2.00 6.797.25 7.25 6.50 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.75
Presentation 2.00 6.717.25 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 7.00
Skating Skills 2.00 6.437.00 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.50

39.86

JUNIOR ICE DANCE FREE DANCE        JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Report Created SAT 16 SEP 2023 14:33



5 Sara KISHIMOTO / Atsuhiko TAMURA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

JPN 10 87.81 46.61 41.20 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

! = Choreo Element is identified and does not fulfill all requirements. 

Nation

0.00

1 SyTwW3+SyTwM4 6.47 1.97 8.442 3 3 2 3 3 3 2 3
2 OFTW1+OFTM1 4.84 1.46 6.302 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2
3 RoLi4 5.45 1.17 6.623 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3
4 DSp4 6.00 0.56 6.561 1 1 0 -1 0 2 2 2
5 SlLi4 5.45 0.96 6.412 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2
6 DiStW2+DiStM1 7.21 1.04 8.251 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
7 ChSt1! ! 1.10 -0.07 1.032 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 1
8 ChLi1 1.10 1.90 3.003 2 4 2 2 2 2 3 2

37.62 46.61

Composition 2.00 6.966.50 7.00 7.50 6.75 7.00 7.00 7.00 6.75 7.25
Presentation 2.00 6.966.75 6.75 7.25 7.50 6.75 6.75 6.75 7.00 7.50
Skating Skills 2.00 6.686.25 6.75 7.00 6.75 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.75 7.25

41.20

6 Layla VEILLON / Alexander BRANDYS

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

CAN 2 85.20 47.84 37.36 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Nation

0.00

1 ChSt1 1.10 1.42 2.521 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 2
2 OFTW3+OFTM3 6.10 0.83 6.930 2 1 1 1 3 1 1 1
3 DSp4 6.00 1.05 7.052 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 2
4 DiStW2+DiStM2 7.46 1.04 8.501 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1
5 SyTwW4+SyTwM4 6.84 1.46 8.302 1 2 3 1 3 2 2 2
6 CuLi4 5.45 0.96 6.412 2 3 2 1 2 3 2 1
7 RoLi4 5.45 0.75 6.201 1 2 1 1 3 3 2 1
8 ChAJ1 1.10 0.83 1.931 1 3 2 0 0 1 1 1

39.50 47.84

Composition 2.00 6.365.75 6.50 5.75 7.25 6.25 7.75 6.50 6.25 6.00
Presentation 2.00 6.255.50 6.50 6.00 7.00 6.00 7.50 6.25 6.00 6.00
Skating Skills 2.00 6.075.25 6.25 6.00 7.25 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.25 5.75

37.36
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7 Chloe NGUYEN / Brendan GIANG

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

CAN 8 83.10 44.54 38.56 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Nation

0.00

1 DSp4 6.00 0.97 6.972 2 2 2 0 1 2 2 1
2 DiStW2+DiStM3 7.83 1.63 9.462 2 1 2 0 1 2 2 1
3 OFTW2+OFTM2 5.34 0.31 5.65-1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0
4 SlLi4 5.45 0.82 6.272 2 1 2 1 2 3 2 1
5 SyTwW2+SyTwM4 6.09 -0.72 5.37-2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 1
6 ChAJ1 1.10 1.19 2.292 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 0
7 ChSt1 1.10 0.95 2.052 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 1
8 RoLi4 5.45 1.03 6.483 3 2 2 1 1 3 2 2

38.36 44.54

Composition 2.00 6.507.25 6.75 6.50 7.25 5.50 6.25 6.50 6.50 5.75
Presentation 2.00 6.326.75 6.75 6.50 7.25 5.50 6.00 6.25 6.50 5.25
Skating Skills 2.00 6.466.75 6.50 6.25 7.00 5.50 6.75 6.75 6.75 5.50

38.56

8 Xuantong LI / Xinkang WANG

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

CHN 6 79.93 43.77 36.16 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Nation

0.00

1 StaLi4+RoLi4 10.90 1.65 12.552 1 1 2 2 1 2 2 2
2 SyTwW4+SyTwM4 6.84 -0.41 6.431 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0
3 OFTW2+OFTM2 5.34 0.62 5.961 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0
4 ChSl1 1.10 0.83 1.931 1 2 0 1 2 1 1 0
5 DSp4 6.00 0.08 6.082 0 0 -1 1 -1 0 0 1
6 CiStW2+CiStM3 7.83 0.59 8.422 1 0 1 1 -1 1 0 0
7 ChSt1 1.10 1.30 2.403 2 1 2 1 1 2 2 1

39.11 43.77

Composition 2.00 6.256.50 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 5.75 6.25
Presentation 2.00 6.046.25 6.50 5.75 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.00 5.50 6.00
Skating Skills 2.00 5.796.00 6.25 5.50 6.25 6.00 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.75

36.16
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9 Eva BERNARD / Amedeo BONETTO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

FRA 5 78.07 41.93 36.14 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Nation

0.00

1 ChSp1 1.10 -0.16 0.94-2 -2 0 -1 1 0 -1 0 -1
2 SlLi4 5.45 0.69 6.142 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 1
3 OFTW3+OFTM2 5.72 0.72 6.441 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1
4 CiStW2+CiStM2 7.46 1.19 8.651 1 0 1 1 2 2 1 1
5 SyTwW3+SyTwM4 6.47 -1.04 5.43-1 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1 1 -2 -1
6 DSp4 6.00 -0.24 5.76-2 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 1 0
7 ChSt1 1.10 1.54 2.642 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 2
8 RoLi4 5.45 0.48 5.932 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 1

38.75 41.93

Composition 2.00 6.145.50 6.50 5.75 6.75 5.50 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.25
Presentation 2.00 6.045.75 6.50 5.50 6.50 5.25 6.25 5.75 6.00 6.50
Skating Skills 2.00 5.895.50 6.25 5.50 6.50 5.50 6.00 6.25 6.00 5.75

36.14

10 Jinny KIM / Namu LEE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KOR 3 72.35 39.21 33.14 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Nation

0.00

1 OFTW2+OFTM1 5.09 0.83 5.921 2 1 1 -1 1 2 1 1
2 DiStW2+DiStM2 7.46 0.59 8.051 2 0 1 -1 0 1 1 0
3 SlLi4 5.45 0.41 5.861 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 0
4 ChAJ1 1.10 0.12 1.221 1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0
5 DSp2 4.50 0.56 5.062 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1
6 SyTwW3+SyTwM4 6.47 0.00 6.470 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0
7 ChSt1 1.10 0.83 1.931 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1
8 RoLi3 4.70 0.00 4.700 1 0 0 -1 0 1 0 -1

35.87 39.21

Composition 2.00 5.685.25 6.50 6.00 6.50 4.75 6.00 5.75 5.50 4.75
Presentation 2.00 5.395.00 6.25 5.75 6.25 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.50 4.50
Skating Skills 2.00 5.505.25 6.25 5.75 6.25 5.00 5.75 5.25 5.25 4.75

33.14
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11 Catharina GUEDES TIBAU / Cayden Oliver DAWSON

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

BRA 1 60.37 33.29 27.08 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Nation

0.00

1 DSp4 6.00 0.08 6.080 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
2 SlLi4 5.45 -0.27 5.18-1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1
3 DiStW1+DiStM2 7.21 -0.59 6.62-1 -2 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1
4 RoLi3 4.70 0.00 4.700 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
5 OFTW1+OFTMB 3.22 -0.27 2.95-1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 1 0 -1
6 ChSt1 1.10 0.59 1.690 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 0
7 SyTwW1+SyTwM4 5.84 -0.93 4.91-2 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 0 -1 -1
8 ChSl1 1.10 0.06 1.160 -1 1 0 -1 0 2 0 -1

34.62 33.29

Composition 2.00 4.614.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.25 4.75 4.25 4.50
Presentation 2.00 4.504.25 4.25 4.50 5.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75
Skating Skills 2.00 4.433.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.25

27.08

12 Renee YUEN / Oliver MA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

AUS 4 55.65 32.71 23.94 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   >=Extended Dance Lift

Nation

-1.00

1 SyTwW3+SyTwMB 3.85 -0.69 3.16-1 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1
2 DSp4 6.00 0.00 6.001 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0
3 RoLi4 5.45 0.21 5.661 0 1 0 -1 1 -1 1 1
4 CiStW1+CiStM1 6.96 -1.49 5.47-2 -1 0 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1
5 OFTW1+OFTM1 4.84 -0.93 3.91-2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 0
6 ChSt1 1.10 0.06 1.160 -1 1 1 -1 -1 0 0 0
7 CuLi4> > 5.45 0.21 5.661 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
8 ChLi1 1.10 0.59 1.690 0 1 2 0 0 1 1 2

34.75 32.71

Composition 2.00 4.294.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 3.00 4.75 3.50 4.25 4.50
Presentation 2.00 3.824.00 3.75 4.50 4.25 3.25 3.25 2.75 3.75 4.50
Skating Skills 2.00 3.863.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 3.00 4.25 2.75 3.75 4.25

23.94

Extended lifts:  -1.00

JUNIOR ICE DANCE FREE DANCE        JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Report Created SAT 16 SEP 2023 14:33


